ScttOfl•.I fl•ll\11ng Oe<~ml>u 11186
VOL. 7, NO. 1, JAN UARY - M A RCH 1980
A SERVICE PUBLICATION OF LOCKHEEO·GEORGIA COMPANY, A DIVISION OF LOCKHEED CORPORATION
/ 31
A SERVICE PUBLICATION OF
LOCKHEED-GEORGIA COMPANY
A DIVISION OF
LOCKHEED CORPORATIO N

VOL. 4, NO. 4
OCT-DEC ‘77
Size and Part Number Designations
for V-Band Coupling Nuts
STARTER SERVICING VOL. 3. NO. 4
OCT-DEC ‘76
Page
11
3
23
14
2
3
18
3
23
2 0
10
15
9
12
18
11
by Chuck Austin, Service Analyst
We’ve heard from several operators who have been
looking for the part numbers of the nut plates used to
attach the nose jack pad fittings to their Hercules
aircraft. Here is some information we think will help.
Two types of nut plates are used for these fittings.
A dome nut plate, P/N 4600H-064 (NSN 5310-00-
557.8294). is used in the pressurized cabin area. A
low-height corner nut plate, also called the “Mickey
Mouse” plate because of its shape, is used in the un-
pressurized nose wheel well area. Its part number is
MS21055-6  (NSN 5310-00-779-3517). The illustra-
tions below will aid in identifying the two different
types.
13
P/N 46OOH-064
Anniversaries
We at Lockheed-Georgia extend our congrat-
ulations and our thanks to the following
operators of Hercules aircraft:
y e a r s
Indonesian Air Force
U.S. Coast Guard
U.S. Marine Corps
Transamerica
Airlines
14
. ....... . ... \
• •
"
. _..._... ...... ,_.
·~ ~
- I ... < 0t •oat• CIP';I ... • _,,
• •
·--- ·-····· ·-· . _.,, .... -·c.. - __ . __ .. ... ___ ... ,_ ---- ........ -.. ... _ ...... -